503642724 01/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3689357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HO YEON LEE	12/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIJUHITEC CO. LTD.
Street Address:	SINJEONG-DONG, TAEHWA MALL VILLATTE
Internal Address:	204HO, 67 JUNGANG-RO 32-GIL
City:	YANGCHEON-GU, SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	158-861

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14900981

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)519-9802

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-519-9801

Email: mail@krameramado.com

Correspondent Name: KRAMER & AMADO, P.C.

Address Line 1: 330 JOHN CARLYLE STREET

Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACE 3010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY K. SPRADLIN
SIGNATURE:	/Wendy K. Spradlin/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASGMT_1#page1.tif

PATENT 503642724 REEL: 037473 FRAME: 0342

improvements relating to a	hereafter referred to as inventor has invented certain new and usefu
SAF	ETY COMB PLATE OF ESCALATOR
Application Number $14/900$	n for a United States patent was filed on <u>December 21, 2015</u> ,981 for a United States Patent was executed on, and
(Sinjeong-dong, Taehwa M	., LTD. herein referred to as assignee, whose post office address is all Villatte) 204ho, 67 Jungang-ro 32-gil, Yangcheon-gu, Seou f acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:
acknowledged, and other god sell, assign and transfer unto United States and all cour continuations in whole or extensions thereof, and the er be granted therefor in the U divisions, renewals, continu prolongations and extension Patents and Trademarks to is title, and interest in and to the legal representatives, to the tand entirely as the same would	ation of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof it and valuable consideration. I, the inventor, by these presents desaid assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the strices throughout the world including an entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may nited States and all countries throughout the world including an eations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues at thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of each said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right e same, for its sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of its full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as full defined of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as full the firm of Kramer and Amado, P.C. the power to insert on the
document any identification transferred under the rules of purposes.	
document any identification transferred under the rules of purposes. EXECUTED at	of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordatio Dec. 23, 2015
document any identification transferred under the rules of purposes. EXECUTED at	of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation
document any identification	of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation Dec. 23, 2015
document any identification transferred under the rules of purposes. EXECUTED at	Date

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 037473 FRAME: 0343

RECORDED: 01/11/2016